
Ref. Call box ID* Address

1 01547528610 OPP RAILWAY STATION   PCO1 KINSLEY ROAD  KNIGHTON

2 01584810389 PCO1  BORASTON TENBURY WELLS

3 01584810485 PCO1  GREETE LUDLOW

4 01584810631 BURFORD   PCO1 STANBROOK ROAD  TENBURY WELLS

5 01584823601 PCO   PCO1  CLEE ST. MARGARET CRAVEN ARMS

6 01584831633 PCO   PCO1  ASHFORD CARBONEL LUDLOW

7 01584841288 PCO   PCO1  TUGFORD CRAVEN ARMS

8 01584861240 PCO1  CULMINGTON LUDLOW

9 01584877283 PCO1 PARYS ROAD  LUDLOW

10 01588638388 PCO   PCO1   BISHOPS CASTLE

11 01588638439 PCO   PCO1 HIGH STREET  BISHOPS CASTLE

12 01588640200 PCO   PCO1 CHURCH STREET CLUN CRAVEN ARMS

13 01588640211 PCO   PCO1  WHITCOTT KEYSETT CRAVEN ARMS

14 01588660211 PCO1  ASTON-ON-CLUN CRAVEN ARMS

15 01588660258 PCO1  KEMPTON LYDBURY NORTH

16 01588672268 PCO1  WISTANSTOW CRAVEN ARMS

17 01588673384 PCO1  LONGMEADOW END CRAVEN ARMS

18 01588680216 PCO1  EDGTON CRAVEN ARMS

19 01588680228 PCO1  ROUND OAK CRAVEN ARMS

20 01630638411 PCO   PCO1 DUTTON CLOSE STOKE HEATH MARKET DRAYTON

21 01691622273 PCO   PCO1  WELSH FRANKTON OSWESTRY

22 01691653003 PCO1 MIDDLETON ROAD  OSWESTRY

23 01691653075 PCO   PCO1 SCHOOL LANE TREFONEN OSWESTRY

24 01691656259 PCO   PCO1  MAESBURY MARSH OSWESTRY

25 01691661200 PCO1 WEST PLACE GOBOWEN OSWESTRY

26 01691773318 PCO   PCO1 STATION ROAD WESTON RHYN OSWESTRY

27 01691773407 PCO1 STATION ROAD WESTON RHYN OSWESTRY

28 01691828540 PCO   POST OFFICE  NANTMAWR OSWESTRY

29 01694722117 SOUDLEY STONES   PCO1  SOUDLEY CHURCH STRETTON

30 01694723211 PCO   RAGLETH INN LUDLOW ROAD LITTLE STRETTON CHURCH STRETTON

31 01694771213 PCO   PCO1  RUSHBURY CHURCH STRETTON

32 01694781234 ALCASTON   PCO1  MARSHBROOK CHURCH STRETTON

33 01743241871 O/S PUBLIC TOILETS   PCO1 ST. MICHAELS STREET  SHREWSBURY

34 01743242174 PCO   TELEPHONE KIOSK WOODFIELD ROAD  SHREWSBURY

35 01743247020 PCO   PCO1 BERWICK AVENUE  SHREWSBURY

36 01743247033 PCO   PCO1 THE SHOPPING PARADE TILSTOCK CRESCENT  SHREWSBURY

37 01743360684 O/S SHOPS   PCO1 WHITECROFT ROAD  SHREWSBURY

38 01743741310 PCO   PCO1 NEAR GROVE INN  PENTRE SHREWSBURY

39 01743761378 PCO   PCO1  BERRINGTON SHREWSBURY

40 01743791846 PCO   PCO1 GRID REF 33733 30227  SNAILBEACH SHREWSBURY

41 01743850311 PCO   PCO1  GRAFTON SHREWSBURY



42 01743860228 PCO   PCO1  LONGDEN SHREWSBURY

43 01743874719 PCO   PCO1 LANSDOWNE ROAD BAYSTON HILL SHREWSBURY

44 01746712211 PCO   PCO1  HOLDGATE MUCH WENLOCK

45 01746716609 PCO   WORFIELD P O MAIN STREET WORFIELD BRIDGNORTH

46 01746780201 PCO   PCO1 QUATT  BRIDGNORTH

47 01746780511 PCO   PCO1 DADDLEBROOK ROAD ALVELEY BRIDGNORTH

48 01746861563 PCO   PCO1 OPP FAIRVIEW  HAMPTON LOADE BRIDGNORTH

49 01746861574 PCO   PCO1  CHELMARSH BRIDGNORTH

50 01902372311 PCO  1PCO  BOWLING GREEN LANE ALBRIGHTON WOLVERHAMPTON

51 01938561235 PCO   PCO1 WOTHERTON CHIRBURY MONTGOMERY

52 01938561242 PCO   PCO1  PRIEST WESTON MONTGOMERY

53 01938561636 PCO1 RORRINGTON CHIRBURY MONTGOMERY

54 01939200200 PCO   PCO1  LEE BROCKHURST SHREWSBURY

55 01939220226 PCO   PCO1 BROCKHURST P O  PRESTON BROCKHURST SHREWSBURY

56 01939260200 PCO   PCO1 THE WHEATLANDS BASCHURCH SHREWSBURY

57 01939260353 PCO   PCO1  WESTON LULLINGFIELDS SHREWSBURY

58 01939290313 PCO   PCO1 OS P O  HARMER HILL SHREWSBURY

59 01952510232 PCO   PCO1  HARLEY SHREWSBURY

60 01952541311 PCO   PCO1  EATON-ON-TERN MARKET DRAYTON

61 01952727200 PCO   PCO1 THE SQUARE  MUCH WENLOCK 

*Call box ID: if in red, this refers to a red K6 kiosk, 13 of which are listed

**Removal proposals sent: this refers to the date sent to Shropshire Council

***Representation period ends: the current date of 12th May has been extended to 12th June



Post Code Relevant Public Body
Removal proposal 

sent**

Representation 

period ends***

LD7  1EA Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

WR15 8LH Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY8  3BZ Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

WR15 8AN Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  9DT Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY8  4BY Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  9HS Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY8  2DB Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY8  1XB Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY9  5HA Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY9  5BE Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  8JW Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  8QE Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  8ET Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  0JG Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  8DQ Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  8ED Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  8HN Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY7  8HQ Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

TF9  2JN Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY11 4NX Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY11 2PN Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY10 9DY Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY10 8JA Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY11 3NR Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY10 7RS Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY10 7RS Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY10 9HL Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY6  7DF Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY6  6RB Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY6  7EB Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY6  6RQ Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY1  2EZ Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY3  8HY Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY1  2NT Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY2  6HW Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY3  7TJ Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY4  1BT Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY5  6HB Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY5  0NX Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY4  1HH Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025



SY5  8EX Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY3  0HT Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

TF13 6LW Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

WV15 5LF Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

WV15 6QW Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

WV15 6NT Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

WV16 6BN Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

WV16 6AX Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

WV7  3HL Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY15 6BT Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY15 6DE Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY15 6BX Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY4  5QH Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY4  5QA Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY4  2DL Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY4  2AA Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY4  3DZ Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

SY5  6LP Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

TF9  2BX Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025

TF13 6LX Shropshire 11/02/2025 12/05/2025



                      Mobile coverage 

Mobile 

Coverage 

OK?

Total calls 

(last 12 

months)

Helpline calls 

(last 12 

months)

EE Three O2 Vodafone <52 calls

<12 calls or 

Helplines 

Partnership 

approve

4 4 4 4 YES 41 0

3 3 4 3 YES 6 0

3 3 3 3 YES 2 0

3 4 4 4 YES 26 0

3 3 4 3 YES 6 0

3 3 3 3 YES 0 0

3 3 4 3 YES 0 0

3 3 3 3 YES 3 0

3 3 4 3 YES 7 0

3 4 4 4 YES 0 0

3 4 4 3 YES 36 1

3 3 3 4 YES 17 0

3 3 4 4 YES 1 0

3 3 3 3 YES 9 0

3 3 4 3 YES 0 0

3 4 3 4 YES 11 0

3 3 3 4 YES 2 0

3 3 3 3 YES 0 0

3 3 3 3 YES 0 0

3 3 3 3 YES 24 3

3 3 4 3 YES 2 0

3 4 4 4 YES 0 0

4 3 3 4 YES 15 0

3 3 3 3 YES 1 0

3 3 4 3 YES 30 3

3 3 3 3 YES 18 0

3 3 3 3 YES 6 0

3 3 3 3 YES 0 0

3 3 3 3 YES 19 0

3 3 3 3 YES 13 0

3 3 4 3 YES 1 0

3 4 4 4 YES 0 0

3 4 4 4 YES 12 0

3 4 4 3 YES 26 5

3 4 4 4 YES 22 0

4 3 3 3 YES 38 0

3 4 3 3 YES 14 0

3 4 3 3 YES 0 0

3 3 3 3 YES 15 1

3 4 4 3 YES 0 0

3 3 3 3 YES 15 0



3 3 3 3 YES 1 0

3 3 3 3 YES 11 1

3 3 4 3 YES 0 0

4 4 4 3 YES 6 0

3 4 4 3 YES 0 0

3 3 4 3 YES 9 0

4 4 4 4 YES 26 0

3 3 4 3 YES 3 0

3 4 4 3 YES 6 0

3 3 3 3 YES 7 0

3 3 4 3 YES 1 0

3 3 3 3 YES 0 0

4 4 4 3 YES 2 0

4 3 3 3 YES 1 0

3 4 4 3 YES 12 0

3 3 4 3 YES 0 0

3 3 3 3 YES 5 0

3 3 4 3 YES 2 0

3 3 3 3 YES 0 0

3 3 4 3 YES 22 2



High 

frequency 

accident 

location

High 

frequency 

suicide 

location

BT Evidence 

of other 

reasonable 

need

No pattern of 

serious 

accidents in 

close 

proximity

Not identified 

by Helplines 

Partnership 

No other 

evidence 

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No



No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No

No No No


